

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1920 OF 2008

CASTE SCRUTINY COMMITTEE Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH & ANR. Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 06/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Asha G Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the parties to file their statement of case within four weeks, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1920 OF 2008

Caste Scrutiny Committee .. Appellant(s)

Versus

Santosh & Anr. .. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the parties to file their statement of case within four weeks, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.....
[D.K. JAIN, J.]

.....
[ANIL R. DAVE, J.]

NEW DELHI,
FEBRUARY 06, 2012.